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STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-16  TO 31-12-17

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (FINAL)

ABSTRACT

L.R.T(1)-33951/2016 DATE : 16-01-19

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

01-02-16    2

02-02-16   11

01-03-16    6

01-04-16    4

08-04-16   13

01-05-16    5

31-05-16    1

01-06-16   19

22-06-16   23

01-07-16    1

04-08-16    1

06-08-16    5

14-10-16    3

27-10-16    1

31-10-16    1

01-11-16    1

01-12-16    2

03-12-16    4

103TOTAL

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

27-01-17    1

01-02-17    4

01-03-17    2

15-03-17    3

01-04-17    1

01-05-17    5

22-05-17    6

01-06-17   20

17-06-17   11

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

01-07-17    5

25-07-17    1

31-07-17    2

01-08-17   10

01-09-17    1

07-09-17   31

09-10-17    2

01-11-17    3

08-11-17    1

01-12-17    1

13-12-17    4

15-12-17    1

115TOTAL

   1
CLR, 16-01-19 16:23:13
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STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-16  TO 31-12-17

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (FINAL)

DATEWISE DETAILS

L.R.T(1)-33951/2016 DATE : 16-01-19

YEAR - 2016

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-02-16    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5.7004/2016 DT 05.09.2016 DC,KKD RAMACHANDRAN MENOKY.P

01-02-16    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5.7004/2016 DT 05.09.2016 DC,KKD RAMACHANDRAN.P.K

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 VINODH.T.V

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 MADHUSOODANAN.A

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 GOPALAKRISHNAN.P.V

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 NARAYANAN NAIR.K.M

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 RADHAKRISHNAN.P.G

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 JOSEPH SEBASTIAN

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 DALICE GEORGE

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 MOHANAN.K.C

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 AJANTHA KUMARI.P

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 LETHIKA.C

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 REGHUPATHI.R

01-03-16    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2017 DTD 26.09.2017 DC EKM JOSEPH.K.X

01-03-16    1 IDK RETIREMENT A1.02/2017 DT 06.10.2017 DC,IDK SURENDRAN.T.J

01-03-16    1 KKD RETIREMENT DCKKD/2693/2018/A5 DTD 11-09-2018 ABDUL SALAM.T.A

01-03-16    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.7754/2016 DT 12.04.2017 DC,KTM SAJEEV.K.P

01-03-16    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.7754/2016 DT 12.04.2017 DC,KTM BABU GEORGE

01-03-16    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1-2/2017 DTD 22.02.2018 DC TSR MURALI.T

01-04-16    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.888/2016 DT 08.09.2016 DC,ALP JACOB THOMAS

01-04-16    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.500/2017 DT 24.08.2017 DC,KLM PRADEEPKUMAR.K

01-04-16    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.7754/2016 DT 12.04.2017 DC,KTM JAMES DOMINIC

01-04-16    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2016/4/9 DT 05.09.2016 DC,PKD MOHANDAS.V.M

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 MURALEEDHARAN PILLAI.S

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 RAMACHANDRAN NAIR.M.G

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 SAM.L.SONE

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 JYOTHI LEKSHMI.R.I

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 NALINI.P.V

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 SUKUMARAN.Y.M.C

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 AMBUJAKSHAN.K

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 RAMADAS.K

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 SWARNAMMA.P.S

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 KRISHNAKUMARI.S

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 ASHOK KUMAR.T

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 SUKU.R

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 VIJAYALEKSHMI.C.M

01-05-16    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2017 DTD 26.09.2017 DC EKM KRISHNAKUMAR.K.G

01-05-16    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.500/2017 DT 24.08.2017 DC,KLM SUBHASH CHANDRAN

01-05-16    1 KNR RETIREMENT DC/KNR/2/2017/A1  DTD 23.09.2017 SANILKUMAR.A

01-05-16    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.7754/2016 DT 12.04.2017 DC,KTM JOSEPH REJI

01-05-16   -1 PKD ABOLITION S3.2017/4/9 DTD 24.08.2017 DC PKD G.O(RT)2692/16/RD DT 01.07.16

01-05-16    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2016/4/9 DT 05.09.2016 DC,PKD ASLAM.T.P

01-05-16    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2016/4/9 DT 05.09.2016 DC,PKD VISWANATHAN.C

31-05-16    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1.02/2017 DTD 12.04.2017 DC TSR VARGHESE.K.O

01-06-16    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.888/2016 DT 08.09.2016 DC,ALP SHIBUKUMAR.K.B

01-06-16    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.G(1)-55023/17 DT 07.11.17 SANTHOSH.E.J

01-06-16    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2017 DTD 26.09.2017 DC EKM JOY KURIAKOSE

01-06-16    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2017 DTD 26.09.2017 DC EKM CHANDRAN.P.K

01-06-16    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.500/2017 DT 24.08.2017 DC,KLM BABURAJ.G

01-06-16    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.500/2017 DT 24.08.2017 DC,KLM RAJAN PILLAI.D

01-06-16    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.500/2017 DT 24.08.2017 DC,KLM SAHU.P

01-06-16    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.500/2017 DT 24.08.2017 DC,KLM LAMBODHARAN PILLAI.S

01-06-16    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.500/2017 DT 24.08.2017 DC,KLM MADHUSUDHANAN PILLAI
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01-06-16    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.41461/2016.DT 08.09.2016 DC KSD SREEKUMAR.N

01-06-16    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.7754/2016 DT 12.04.2017 DC,KTM JOHNSON FERNANDEZ

01-06-16    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.7754/2016 DT 12.04.2017 DC,KTM SEBASTIAN.M.S

01-06-16    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.7754/2016 DT 12.04.2017 DC,KTM PUSHPAVALLY.M.T

01-06-16    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1.49079/2016(2) DTD 23.02.2017 DC,MLP JOSEPH.V.J

01-06-16    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2017/4/9 DT 24.08.2017 DC,PKD SREEKUMAR.K.V

01-06-16    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2017/4/9 DT 24.08.2017 DC,PKD VENUGOPAL.T.V

01-06-16    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2017/4/9 DT 24.08.2017 DC,PKD SHAJI.J.UKKAN

01-06-16    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3.3623/2016 DC,PTA ANILAMMA.M.R

01-06-16    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1.02/2017 DTD 12.04.2017 DC TSR PUSHPA.A.P

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 SIDHARTHAN.K.K

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 SUBERKUTTY.E

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 NOUSHARVAN.M

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 RAGURAJ.N.V

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 SUBRAMANIAN.K

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 BASHEER KUNJU.A

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 ANIL KUMAR.K.K

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 SUNNY JOHN

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 RAJAN.K

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 SHANTI ELIZABETH THOMAS

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 ABDUL SALAM.M

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 DEVAYANI.A

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 MATHEW.K.S

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 SHEELADEVI.J

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 BABU.G

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 MOHANARAM.P

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 MUHAMMED YOOSUF.E

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 CHAMIKUTTY.K

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 JOSEPH.U.J

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 KATHIRVADIVELU.V.P

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 RAJU.K.M

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 JAYAPRAKASAN.K

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 SOMANATHAN.T

01-07-16    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/57772/2017 DTD 02.11.2017 DC,TVM RADHAKRISHNAN NAIR

04-08-16    1 EKM DECEASED E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM THAMPI.K.V

06-08-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3222/16/RD DT 06.08.16 BENNY JOSEPH

06-08-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3222/16/RD DT 06.08.16 HEMA.M

06-08-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3222/16/RD DT 06.08.16 RAVINDRAN.K.R

06-08-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3222/16/RD DT 06.08.16 TITTY ANIE GEORGE

06-08-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3222/16/RD DT 06.08.16 SIVADAS.P.T

14-10-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)4269/16/RD DT 14.10.16 JAYASANKER PRASAD.S

14-10-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)4269/16/RD DT 14.10.16 VALSA VARGHEES.A

14-10-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)4269/16/RD DT 14.10.16 SUMEETHAN PILLAI.R

27-10-16    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1-2/2017 DTD 22.02.2018 DC TSR SIVAKUMARAN UNNITHAN (LPR)

31-10-16    1 SLR DECEASED G1.20/17 DT 27.01.17 DIRECTOR, S&LR SASIKALA.S

01-11-16    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2017 DTD 26.09.2017 DC EKM OMANA.M.I

01-12-16    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2017 DTD 26.09.2017 DC EKM JAYAPRAKASH.V.S

01-12-16    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.500/2017 DT 24.08.2017 DC,KLM SADASIVAN.R

03-12-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)5207/16/rd dt 03-12-16 SAJEEV DAMODAR

03-12-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)5207/16/rd dt 03-12-16 REMA.P.K

03-12-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)5207/16/rd dt 03-12-16 MOHAMMED RAFEEK.V.A

03-12-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)5207/16/rd dt 03-12-16 ZAKIR HUSAIN.A
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27-01-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)279/2017/RD DT 27.01.17 SHANAVASKHAN.M.H

01-02-17    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM RENUKA.K.P

01-02-17    1 MLP RETIREMENT DCMPM/2165/2018/A1 DTD 19.02.2018 VIJAYA KUMAR.O

01-02-17    1 PTA RETIREMENT DCPTA/2804/2018/S3 DT.06-03-2018 NAZEER.K.P

01-02-17    1 WYD RETIREMENT DCWYD/2292/2018/A8 DTD 21-02-2018 PAUL ALEXANDER

01-03-17    1 KNR RETIREMENT DCKNR/02/2018/A1 22.02.2018 DC KNR MANOHARAN.P.N

01-03-17    1 KTM RETIREMENT DCKTM/7754/2016/A4 15.3.2015 MAYA.S

15-03-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1133/2017/RD DT 15.03.17 NIZAR AHAMMED.A

15-03-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1133/2017/RD DT 15.03.17 VIJAYAN.T

15-03-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1133/2017/RD DT 15.03.17 SHEELADEVI.P.D

01-04-17    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/7717/2018 DT.12-03-2018 DC,TVM THANKARAJAN.D.A

01-05-17    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1-4532/2018 DT 21.02.2018 DC,ALP PRAKASAN.M

01-05-17    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.41461/2017(1) DTD 23.02.2018 DC KSD SOBHA.P.K

01-05-17    1 MLP RETIREMENT DCMPM/2165/2018/A1 DTD 19.02.2018 GOPINATHAN.V

01-05-17    1 MLP RETIREMENT DCMPM/2165/2018/A1 DTD 19.02.2018 BABU.K

01-05-17    1 MLP RETIREMENT DCMPM/2165/2018/A1 DTD 19.02.2018 RAMACHANDRAN.M

22-05-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2335/2017/RD DT 22.05.17 GOPALAKRISHNAN.P.R

22-05-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2335/2017/RD DT 22.05.17 KAVERIKUTTY.P

22-05-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2335/2017/RD DT 22.05.17 LILLY.C

22-05-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2335/2017/RD DT 22.05.17 CHARLES.P.S

22-05-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2335/2017/RD DT 22.05.17 GRACY JOHN

22-05-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2335/2017/RD DT 22.05.17 GIREESH.M.B

01-06-17    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1-4532/2018 DT 21.02.2018 DC,ALP PARAMESWARAN POTTI.M.K

01-06-17    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1-4532/2018 DT 21.02.2018 DC,ALP RAMESH KUMAR.N.K

01-06-17    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1-4532/2018 DT 21.02.2018 DC,ALP MURALEEDHARA KURUP.P

01-06-17    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.(G)1-23750/16 DT 05.03.18 SASIKUMAR.K

01-06-17    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM BHARATHAN.M.P

01-06-17    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM RAJEEV.P.G

01-06-17    1 KKD RETIREMENT DCKKD/2693/2018/A5 DTD 11-09-2018 RAVEENDRAN.K

01-06-17    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.490/2018 DT 08.03.2018 DC,KLM JAYAMANI.S

01-06-17    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.490/2018 DT 08.03.2018 DC,KLM SOMASUNDARAN PILLAI.K

01-06-17    1 KNR RETIREMENT DCKNR/02/2018/A1 22.02.2018 DC KNR HARIDASAN BALERI

01-06-17    1 KNR RETIREMENT DCKNR/02/2018/A1 22.02.2018 DC KNR SREEVALSAN.A

01-06-17    1 KNR RETIREMENT DCKNR/02/2018/A1 22.02.2018 DC KNR NADARSHAN.V.P

01-06-17    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.41461/2017(1) DTD 23.02.2018 DC KSD JAYARAJAN VAIKKATH

01-06-17    1 KTM RETIREMENT DCKTM/7754/2016/A4 15.3.2015 LEELAMMA JOSEPH

01-06-17    1 KTM RETIREMENT DCKTM/7754/2016/A4 15.3.2015 JIMMY ABRAHAM

01-06-17    1 LNB RETIREMENT LBA(1)-2203/2017 DT.27-06-2018 JALAJA KUMARI.P.S

01-06-17    1 PTA RETIREMENT DCPTA/2804/2018/S3 DT.06-03-2018 SHAMSUDHEEN.E

01-06-17    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1-2/2017 DTD 22.02.2018 DC TSR SHEIK AZGAR HUSSAIN.S

01-06-17    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1-2/2017 DTD 22.02.2018 DC TSR VENUGOPAL.K.S

01-06-17    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/7717/2018 DT.12-03-2018 DC,TVM SAINUDHEEN.M

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 KRISHNANKUTTY.P.P

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 PRASAD.P.R

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 GEETHA.P

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 SURESH KUMAR.M.V

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 VENUGOPAL.M

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 BAIJU.R.S

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 MANIKANTAN.K.R

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 UNNIKRISHNAN.T

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 RAJAN.P
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17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 SHEELA.V.B

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 SANTHOSH KUMAR.S

01-07-17    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM SALIM.K.M

01-07-17    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM VIJAYAN.N

01-07-17    1 KKD RETIREMENT DCKKD/2693/2018/A5 DTD 11-09-2018 BALAN.K

01-07-17    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.41461/2017(1) DTD 23.02.2018 DC KSD YASMIN SULAIKHA

01-07-17    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/7717/2018 DT.12-03-2018 DC,TVM RAJANKAYYAN.M

25-07-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3264/2017/RD DT 25.07.17 RAJADAS.V

31-07-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3349/2017/RD DT 31.07.17 DANIEL MATHEW

31-07-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3349/2017/RD DT 31.07.17 PRASANNA KUMARI.P

01-08-17    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1-4532/2018 DT 21.02.2018 DC,ALP SAJEEV.P.V

01-08-17    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1-4532/2018 DT 21.02.2018 DC,ALP UNNIKRISHNAN NAIR.P

01-08-17    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.(G)1-23750/16 DT 05.03.18 VIJAYA LEKSHMI.L

01-08-17    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM VARKEY JOSEPH

01-08-17    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM NEELAKANTAN POTTI.M.G

01-08-17    1 KKD RETIREMENT DCKKD/2693/2018/A5 DTD 11-09-2018 UDAYA KUMAR.P.A

01-08-17    1 KTM RETIREMENT DCKTM/7754/2016/A4 15.3.2015 JOSE.P.K

01-08-17    1 MLP RETIREMENT DCMPM/2165/2018/A1 DTD 19.02.2018 GOPALAKRISHNAN.T

01-08-17    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1-2/2017 DTD 22.02.2018 DC TSR JAYAKRISHNA BABU.M.V

01-08-17    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/7717/2018 DT.12-03-2018 DC,TVM RENGANATHAN.N

01-09-17    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM JOSE MATHEW.T.P

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 ROSHNI NARAYANAN

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 SASIKUMAR.B

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 SASIDHARA SHETTY.A

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 JAYALAKSHMI

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 ABDUL SAMAD.P.A

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 THULASEEDHARAN PILLAI

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 ABRAHAM.N.K

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 RAMENDRAN.A.K

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 CHITHRA.R

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 NALINI.M

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 ANIL KUMAR.M.K

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 PREMALATHA.P.P

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 ANIL OMMEN

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 ABRAHAM FITS JERALD MICHAEL

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 SREEDEVI.M

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 ELIZABETH MATHEWS

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 ABRAHAM.P.T

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 THULASEEDHARAN NAIR.R

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 JAYASREE.N

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 HARIKUMAR.V

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 SREELATHA.K

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 SUNILAL.P.B

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 SALEEM.M.S

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 JANSI DANIEL

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 LAILAMMA ABRAHAM

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 ALEX JOSEPH

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 RAVI KUMAR.K

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 ABDUL RAHUMAN.V.P

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 KALADHARA KUMAR.K.P

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 CHANDRASEKHARAN NAIR.K

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 HAREENDRA NAIR.B

09-10-17    1 KLM CREATION G.O(RT)4246/2017/RD DT.09-10-2017 POWERGRID, LA UNIT
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01-04-16    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.888/2016 DT 08.09.2016 DC,ALP JACOB THOMAS

01-06-16    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.888/2016 DT 08.09.2016 DC,ALP SHIBUKUMAR.K.B

01-05-17    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1-4532/2018 DT 21.02.2018 DC,ALP PRAKASAN.M

01-06-17    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1-4532/2018 DT 21.02.2018 DC,ALP PARAMESWARAN POTTI.M.K

01-06-17    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1-4532/2018 DT 21.02.2018 DC,ALP RAMESH KUMAR.N.K

01-06-17    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1-4532/2018 DT 21.02.2018 DC,ALP MURALEEDHARA KURUP.P

01-08-17    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1-4532/2018 DT 21.02.2018 DC,ALP SAJEEV.P.V

01-08-17    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1-4532/2018 DT 21.02.2018 DC,ALP UNNIKRISHNAN NAIR.P
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01-03-16    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2017 DTD 26.09.2017 DC EKM JOSEPH.K.X

01-05-16    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2017 DTD 26.09.2017 DC EKM KRISHNAKUMAR.K.G

01-06-16    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2017 DTD 26.09.2017 DC EKM JOY KURIAKOSE

01-06-16    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2017 DTD 26.09.2017 DC EKM CHANDRAN.P.K

04-08-16    1 EKM DECEASED E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM THAMPI.K.V

01-11-16    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2017 DTD 26.09.2017 DC EKM OMANA.M.I

01-12-16    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2017 DTD 26.09.2017 DC EKM JAYAPRAKASH.V.S

01-02-17    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM RENUKA.K.P

01-06-17    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM BHARATHAN.M.P

01-06-17    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM RAJEEV.P.G

01-07-17    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM SALIM.K.M

01-07-17    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM VIJAYAN.N

01-08-17    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM VARKEY JOSEPH

01-08-17    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM NEELAKANTAN POTTI.M.G

01-09-17    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM JOSE MATHEW.T.P

01-11-17    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM JOHN.P.J

16TOTAL

IDUKKI

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-03-16    1 IDK RETIREMENT A1.02/2017 DT 06.10.2017 DC,IDK SURENDRAN.T.J

1TOTAL

KANNUR

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-05-16    1 KNR RETIREMENT DC/KNR/2/2017/A1  DTD 23.09.2017 SANILKUMAR.A

01-03-17    1 KNR RETIREMENT DCKNR/02/2018/A1 22.02.2018 DC KNR MANOHARAN.P.N

01-06-17    1 KNR RETIREMENT DCKNR/02/2018/A1 22.02.2018 DC KNR HARIDASAN BALERI

01-06-17    1 KNR RETIREMENT DCKNR/02/2018/A1 22.02.2018 DC KNR SREEVALSAN.A

01-06-17    1 KNR RETIREMENT DCKNR/02/2018/A1 22.02.2018 DC KNR NADARSHAN.V.P

13-12-17    2 KNR CREATION G.O(MS)429/17/REV DT 13.12.17 TALUK OFFICE, PAYYANNOOR

7TOTAL

   1
CLR, 16-01-19 16:23:21



STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-16  TO 31-12-17

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (FINAL)

DISTRICTWISE DETAILS

L.R.T(1)-33951/2016 DATE : 16-01-19

KASARAGOD

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-06-16    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.41461/2016.DT 08.09.2016 DC KSD SREEKUMAR.N

01-05-17    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.41461/2017(1) DTD 23.02.2018 DC KSD SOBHA.P.K

01-06-17    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.41461/2017(1) DTD 23.02.2018 DC KSD JAYARAJAN VAIKKATH

01-07-17    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.41461/2017(1) DTD 23.02.2018 DC KSD YASMIN SULAIKHA

4TOTAL

KOLLAM

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-04-16    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.500/2017 DT 24.08.2017 DC,KLM PRADEEPKUMAR.K

01-05-16    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.500/2017 DT 24.08.2017 DC,KLM SUBHASH CHANDRAN

01-06-16    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.500/2017 DT 24.08.2017 DC,KLM BABURAJ.G

01-06-16    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.500/2017 DT 24.08.2017 DC,KLM RAJAN PILLAI.D

01-06-16    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.500/2017 DT 24.08.2017 DC,KLM SAHU.P

01-06-16    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.500/2017 DT 24.08.2017 DC,KLM LAMBODHARAN PILLAI.S

01-06-16    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.500/2017 DT 24.08.2017 DC,KLM MADHUSUDHANAN PILLAI

01-12-16    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.500/2017 DT 24.08.2017 DC,KLM SADASIVAN.R

01-06-17    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.490/2018 DT 08.03.2018 DC,KLM JAYAMANI.S

01-06-17    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.490/2018 DT 08.03.2018 DC,KLM SOMASUNDARAN PILLAI.K

09-10-17    1 KLM CREATION G.O(RT)4246/2017/RD DT.09-10-2017 POWERGRID, LA UNIT

11TOTAL

KOTTAYAM

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-03-16    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.7754/2016 DT 12.04.2017 DC,KTM SAJEEV.K.P

01-03-16    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.7754/2016 DT 12.04.2017 DC,KTM BABU GEORGE

01-04-16    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.7754/2016 DT 12.04.2017 DC,KTM JAMES DOMINIC

01-05-16    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.7754/2016 DT 12.04.2017 DC,KTM JOSEPH REJI

01-06-16    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.7754/2016 DT 12.04.2017 DC,KTM JOHNSON FERNANDEZ

01-06-16    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.7754/2016 DT 12.04.2017 DC,KTM SEBASTIAN.M.S

01-06-16    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.7754/2016 DT 12.04.2017 DC,KTM PUSHPAVALLY.M.T

01-03-17    1 KTM RETIREMENT DCKTM/7754/2016/A4 15.3.2015 MAYA.S

01-06-17    1 KTM RETIREMENT DCKTM/7754/2016/A4 15.3.2015 LEELAMMA JOSEPH

01-06-17    1 KTM RETIREMENT DCKTM/7754/2016/A4 15.3.2015 JIMMY ABRAHAM

01-08-17    1 KTM RETIREMENT DCKTM/7754/2016/A4 15.3.2015 JOSE.P.K

09-10-17    1 KTM CREATION G.O(RT)4246/2017/RD DT.09-10-2017 POWERGRID, LA UNIT

12TOTAL

KOZHIKODE

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-02-16    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5.7004/2016 DT 05.09.2016 DC,KKD RAMACHANDRAN MENOKY.P

01-02-16    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5.7004/2016 DT 05.09.2016 DC,KKD RAMACHANDRAN.P.K

01-03-16    1 KKD RETIREMENT DCKKD/2693/2018/A5 DTD 11-09-2018 ABDUL SALAM.T.A

01-06-17    1 KKD RETIREMENT DCKKD/2693/2018/A5 DTD 11-09-2018 RAVEENDRAN.K

01-07-17    1 KKD RETIREMENT DCKKD/2693/2018/A5 DTD 11-09-2018 BALAN.K

01-08-17    1 KKD RETIREMENT DCKKD/2693/2018/A5 DTD 11-09-2018 UDAYA KUMAR.P.A

6TOTAL

   2
CLR, 16-01-19 16:23:21



STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-16  TO 31-12-17

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (FINAL)

DISTRICTWISE DETAILS

L.R.T(1)-33951/2016 DATE : 16-01-19

MALAPPURAM

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-06-16    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1.49079/2016(2) DTD 23.02.2017 DC,MLP JOSEPH.V.J

01-02-17    1 MLP RETIREMENT DCMPM/2165/2018/A1 DTD 19.02.2018 VIJAYA KUMAR.O

01-05-17    1 MLP RETIREMENT DCMPM/2165/2018/A1 DTD 19.02.2018 GOPINATHAN.V

01-05-17    1 MLP RETIREMENT DCMPM/2165/2018/A1 DTD 19.02.2018 BABU.K

01-05-17    1 MLP RETIREMENT DCMPM/2165/2018/A1 DTD 19.02.2018 RAMACHANDRAN.M

01-08-17    1 MLP RETIREMENT DCMPM/2165/2018/A1 DTD 19.02.2018 GOPALAKRISHNAN.T

01-11-17    1 MLP RETIREMENT DCMPM/2165/2018/A1 DTD 19.02.2018 ZAKKINA.K

7TOTAL

PALAKKADU

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-04-16    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2016/4/9 DT 05.09.2016 DC,PKD MOHANDAS.V.M

01-05-16   -1 PKD ABOLITION S3.2017/4/9 DTD 24.08.2017 DC PKD G.O(RT)2692/16/RD DT 01.07.16

01-05-16    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2016/4/9 DT 05.09.2016 DC,PKD ASLAM.T.P

01-05-16    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2016/4/9 DT 05.09.2016 DC,PKD VISWANATHAN.C

01-06-16    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2017/4/9 DT 24.08.2017 DC,PKD SREEKUMAR.K.V

01-06-16    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2017/4/9 DT 24.08.2017 DC,PKD VENUGOPAL.T.V

01-06-16    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2017/4/9 DT 24.08.2017 DC,PKD SHAJI.J.UKKAN

5TOTAL

PATHANAMTHITTA

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-06-16    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3.3623/2016 DC,PTA ANILAMMA.M.R

01-02-17    1 PTA RETIREMENT DCPTA/2804/2018/S3 DT.06-03-2018 NAZEER.K.P

01-06-17    1 PTA RETIREMENT DCPTA/2804/2018/S3 DT.06-03-2018 SHAMSUDHEEN.E

01-12-17    1 PTA RETIREMENT DCPTA/2804/2018/S3 DT.06-03-2018 SANTHOSH.P.V

4TOTAL

TRIVANDRUM

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-07-16    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/57772/2017 DTD 02.11.2017 DC,TVM RADHAKRISHNAN NAIR

01-04-17    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/7717/2018 DT.12-03-2018 DC,TVM THANKARAJAN.D.A

01-06-17    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/7717/2018 DT.12-03-2018 DC,TVM SAINUDHEEN.M

01-07-17    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/7717/2018 DT.12-03-2018 DC,TVM RAJANKAYYAN.M

01-08-17    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/7717/2018 DT.12-03-2018 DC,TVM RENGANATHAN.N

5TOTAL

THRISSUR

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-03-16    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1-2/2017 DTD 22.02.2018 DC TSR MURALI.T

31-05-16    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1.02/2017 DTD 12.04.2017 DC TSR VARGHESE.K.O

01-06-16    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1.02/2017 DTD 12.04.2017 DC TSR PUSHPA.A.P

27-10-16    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1-2/2017 DTD 22.02.2018 DC TSR SIVAKUMARAN UNNITHAN (LPR)

01-06-17    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1-2/2017 DTD 22.02.2018 DC TSR SHEIK AZGAR HUSSAIN.S

01-06-17    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1-2/2017 DTD 22.02.2018 DC TSR VENUGOPAL.K.S

01-08-17    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1-2/2017 DTD 22.02.2018 DC TSR JAYAKRISHNA BABU.M.V

01-11-17    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1-2/2017 DTD 22.02.2018 DC TSR BABY.P.P

13-12-17    2 TSR CREATION G.O(MS)429/17/REV DT 13.12.17 TALUK OFFICE, KUNNANKULAM

   3
CLR, 16-01-19 16:23:21



STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-16  TO 31-12-17

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (FINAL)

DISTRICTWISE DETAILS

L.R.T(1)-33951/2016 DATE : 16-01-19

10TOTAL

WAYANADU

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-02-17    1 WYD RETIREMENT DCWYD/2292/2018/A8 DTD 21-02-2018 PAUL ALEXANDER

1TOTAL

LAND REVENUE COMMISSIONERATE

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-06-16    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.G(1)-55023/17 DT 07.11.17 SANTHOSH.E.J

01-06-17    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.(G)1-23750/16 DT 05.03.18 SASIKUMAR.K

01-08-17    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.(G)1-23750/16 DT 05.03.18 VIJAYA LEKSHMI.L

3TOTAL

LAND BOARD

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

01-06-17    1 LNB RETIREMENT LBA(1)-2203/2017 DT.27-06-2018 JALAJA KUMARI.P.S

1TOTAL

SURVEY & LAND RECORDS DIRECTOR

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

31-10-16    1 SLR DECEASED G1.20/17 DT 27.01.17 DIRECTOR, S&LR SASIKALA.S

1TOTAL

PROMOTION

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 VINODH.T.V

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 MADHUSOODANAN.A

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 GOPALAKRISHNAN.P.V

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 NARAYANAN NAIR.K.M

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 RADHAKRISHNAN.P.G

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 JOSEPH SEBASTIAN

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 DALICE GEORGE

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 MOHANAN.K.C

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 AJANTHA KUMARI.P

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 LETHIKA.C

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 REGHUPATHI.R

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 MURALEEDHARAN PILLAI.S

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 RAMACHANDRAN NAIR.M.G

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 SAM.L.SONE

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 JYOTHI LEKSHMI.R.I

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 NALINI.P.V

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 SUKUMARAN.Y.M.C

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 AMBUJAKSHAN.K

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 RAMADAS.K

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 SWARNAMMA.P.S

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 KRISHNAKUMARI.S

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 ASHOK KUMAR.T

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 SUKU.R

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 VIJAYALEKSHMI.C.M

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 SIDHARTHAN.K.K

   4
CLR, 16-01-19 16:23:21



STATEWISE VACANCIES OF TAHSILDAR FROM 01-01-16  TO 31-12-17

IN LAND REVENUE DEPARTMENT (FINAL)

DISTRICTWISE DETAILS

L.R.T(1)-33951/2016 DATE : 16-01-19

PROMOTION

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict

Reason for

vacancy
RemarksReference

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 SUBERKUTTY.E

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 NOUSHARVAN.M

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 RAGURAJ.N.V

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 SUBRAMANIAN.K

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 BASHEER KUNJU.A

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 ANIL KUMAR.K.K

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 SUNNY JOHN

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 RAJAN.K

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 SHANTI ELIZABETH THOMAS

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 ABDUL SALAM.M

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 DEVAYANI.A

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 MATHEW.K.S

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 SHEELADEVI.J

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 BABU.G

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 MOHANARAM.P

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 MUHAMMED YOOSUF.E

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 CHAMIKUTTY.K

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 JOSEPH.U.J

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 KATHIRVADIVELU.V.P

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 RAJU.K.M

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 JAYAPRAKASAN.K

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 SOMANATHAN.T

06-08-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3222/16/RD DT 06.08.16 BENNY JOSEPH

06-08-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3222/16/RD DT 06.08.16 HEMA.M

06-08-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3222/16/RD DT 06.08.16 RAVINDRAN.K.R

06-08-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3222/16/RD DT 06.08.16 TITTY ANIE GEORGE

06-08-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3222/16/RD DT 06.08.16 SIVADAS.P.T

14-10-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)4269/16/RD DT 14.10.16 JAYASANKER PRASAD.S

14-10-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)4269/16/RD DT 14.10.16 VALSA VARGHEES.A

14-10-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)4269/16/RD DT 14.10.16 SUMEETHAN PILLAI.R

03-12-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)5207/16/rd dt 03-12-16 SAJEEV DAMODAR

03-12-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)5207/16/rd dt 03-12-16 REMA.P.K

03-12-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)5207/16/rd dt 03-12-16 MOHAMMED RAFEEK.V.A

03-12-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)5207/16/rd dt 03-12-16 ZAKIR HUSAIN.A

27-01-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)279/2017/RD DT 27.01.17 SHANAVASKHAN.M.H

15-03-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1133/2017/RD DT 15.03.17 NIZAR AHAMMED.A

15-03-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1133/2017/RD DT 15.03.17 VIJAYAN.T

15-03-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1133/2017/RD DT 15.03.17 SHEELADEVI.P.D

22-05-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2335/2017/RD DT 22.05.17 GOPALAKRISHNAN.P.R

22-05-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2335/2017/RD DT 22.05.17 KAVERIKUTTY.P

22-05-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2335/2017/RD DT 22.05.17 LILLY.C

22-05-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2335/2017/RD DT 22.05.17 CHARLES.P.S

22-05-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2335/2017/RD DT 22.05.17 GRACY JOHN

22-05-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2335/2017/RD DT 22.05.17 GIREESH.M.B

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 KRISHNANKUTTY.P.P

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 PRASAD.P.R

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 GEETHA.P

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 SURESH KUMAR.M.V

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 VENUGOPAL.M

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 BAIJU.R.S

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 MANIKANTAN.K.R

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 UNNIKRISHNAN.T

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 RAJAN.P

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 SHEELA.V.B

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 SANTHOSH KUMAR.S

25-07-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3264/2017/RD DT 25.07.17 RAJADAS.V

31-07-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3349/2017/RD DT 31.07.17 DANIEL MATHEW

31-07-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3349/2017/RD DT 31.07.17 PRASANNA KUMARI.P

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 ROSHNI NARAYANAN

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 SASIKUMAR.B
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01-05-16   -1 PKD ABOLITION S3.2017/4/9 DTD 24.08.2017 DC PKD G.O(RT)2692/16/RD DT 01.07.16

-1TOTAL
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Date of 
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No of 
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Dist

rict
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vacancy
RemarksReference

09-10-17    1 KLM CREATION G.O(RT)4246/2017/RD DT.09-10-2017 POWERGRID, LA UNIT

09-10-17    1 KTM CREATION G.O(RT)4246/2017/RD DT.09-10-2017 POWERGRID, LA UNIT

13-12-17    2 KNR CREATION G.O(MS)429/17/REV DT 13.12.17 TALUK OFFICE, PAYYANNOOR

13-12-17    2 TSR CREATION G.O(MS)429/17/REV DT 13.12.17 TALUK OFFICE, KUNNANKULAM

6TOTAL

DECEASED

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict
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RemarksReference

04-08-16    1 EKM DECEASED E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM THAMPI.K.V

31-10-16    1 SLR DECEASED G1.20/17 DT 27.01.17 DIRECTOR, S&LR SASIKALA.S

2TOTAL

PROMOTION

Date of 

occurance

of vacancy

No of 

vacancy

Dist

rict
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vacancy
RemarksReference

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 VINODH.T.V

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 MADHUSOODANAN.A

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 GOPALAKRISHNAN.P.V

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 NARAYANAN NAIR.K.M

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 RADHAKRISHNAN.P.G

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 JOSEPH SEBASTIAN

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 DALICE GEORGE

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 MOHANAN.K.C

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 AJANTHA KUMARI.P

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 LETHIKA.C

02-02-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)761/16/RD DT 02.02.16 REGHUPATHI.R

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 MURALEEDHARAN PILLAI.S

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 RAMACHANDRAN NAIR.M.G

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 SAM.L.SONE

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 JYOTHI LEKSHMI.R.I

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 NALINI.P.V

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 SUKUMARAN.Y.M.C

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 AMBUJAKSHAN.K

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 RAMADAS.K

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 SWARNAMMA.P.S

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 KRISHNAKUMARI.S

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 ASHOK KUMAR.T

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 SUKU.R

08-04-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2263/16/RD DT 08.04.16 VIJAYALEKSHMI.C.M

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 SIDHARTHAN.K.K

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 SUBERKUTTY.E

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 NOUSHARVAN.M

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 RAGURAJ.N.V

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 SUBRAMANIAN.K

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 BASHEER KUNJU.A

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 ANIL KUMAR.K.K

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 SUNNY JOHN

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 RAJAN.K
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22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 SHANTI ELIZABETH THOMAS

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 ABDUL SALAM.M

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 DEVAYANI.A

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 MATHEW.K.S

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 SHEELADEVI.J

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 BABU.G

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 MOHANARAM.P

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 MUHAMMED YOOSUF.E

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 CHAMIKUTTY.K

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 JOSEPH.U.J

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 KATHIRVADIVELU.V.P

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 RAJU.K.M

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 JAYAPRAKASAN.K

22-06-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2616/16/RD DT 22.06.16 SOMANATHAN.T

06-08-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3222/16/RD DT 06.08.16 BENNY JOSEPH

06-08-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3222/16/RD DT 06.08.16 HEMA.M

06-08-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3222/16/RD DT 06.08.16 RAVINDRAN.K.R

06-08-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3222/16/RD DT 06.08.16 TITTY ANIE GEORGE

06-08-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3222/16/RD DT 06.08.16 SIVADAS.P.T

14-10-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)4269/16/RD DT 14.10.16 JAYASANKER PRASAD.S

14-10-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)4269/16/RD DT 14.10.16 VALSA VARGHEES.A

14-10-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)4269/16/RD DT 14.10.16 SUMEETHAN PILLAI.R

03-12-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)5207/16/rd dt 03-12-16 SAJEEV DAMODAR

03-12-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)5207/16/rd dt 03-12-16 REMA.P.K

03-12-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)5207/16/rd dt 03-12-16 MOHAMMED RAFEEK.V.A

03-12-16    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)5207/16/rd dt 03-12-16 ZAKIR HUSAIN.A

27-01-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)279/2017/RD DT 27.01.17 SHANAVASKHAN.M.H

15-03-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1133/2017/RD DT 15.03.17 NIZAR AHAMMED.A

15-03-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1133/2017/RD DT 15.03.17 VIJAYAN.T

15-03-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)1133/2017/RD DT 15.03.17 SHEELADEVI.P.D

22-05-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2335/2017/RD DT 22.05.17 GOPALAKRISHNAN.P.R

22-05-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2335/2017/RD DT 22.05.17 KAVERIKUTTY.P

22-05-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2335/2017/RD DT 22.05.17 LILLY.C

22-05-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2335/2017/RD DT 22.05.17 CHARLES.P.S

22-05-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2335/2017/RD DT 22.05.17 GRACY JOHN

22-05-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2335/2017/RD DT 22.05.17 GIREESH.M.B

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 KRISHNANKUTTY.P.P

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 PRASAD.P.R

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 GEETHA.P

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 SURESH KUMAR.M.V

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 VENUGOPAL.M

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 BAIJU.R.S

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 MANIKANTAN.K.R

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 UNNIKRISHNAN.T

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 RAJAN.P

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 SHEELA.V.B

17-06-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)2718/2017/RD DT 17.06.17 SANTHOSH KUMAR.S

25-07-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3264/2017/RD DT 25.07.17 RAJADAS.V

31-07-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3349/2017/RD DT 31.07.17 DANIEL MATHEW

31-07-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3349/2017/RD DT 31.07.17 PRASANNA KUMARI.P

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 ROSHNI NARAYANAN

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 SASIKUMAR.B

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 SASIDHARA SHETTY.A

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 JAYALAKSHMI

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 ABDUL SAMAD.P.A

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 THULASEEDHARAN PILLAI

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 ABRAHAM.N.K

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 RAMENDRAN.A.K

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 CHITHRA.R

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 NALINI.M
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07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 ANIL KUMAR.M.K

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 PREMALATHA.P.P

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 ANIL OMMEN

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 ABRAHAM FITS JERALD MICHAEL

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 SREEDEVI.M

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 ELIZABETH MATHEWS

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 ABRAHAM.P.T

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 THULASEEDHARAN NAIR.R

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 JAYASREE.N

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 HARIKUMAR.V

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 SREELATHA.K

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 SUNILAL.P.B

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 SALEEM.M.S

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 JANSI DANIEL

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 LAILAMMA ABRAHAM

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 ALEX JOSEPH

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 RAVI KUMAR.K

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 ABDUL RAHUMAN.V.P

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 KALADHARA KUMAR.K.P

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 CHANDRASEKHARAN NAIR.K

07-09-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)3862/2017/RD DT 07.09.17 HAREENDRA NAIR.B

08-11-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)4744/2017/RD DT 08.11.17 VINOD.M.P

15-12-17    1 PROMOTION G.O(RT)5344/2017/RD DT 15.12.17 SREELATHA.J

116TOTAL
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vacancy

Dist

rict
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RemarksReference

01-02-16    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5.7004/2016 DT 05.09.2016 DC,KKD RAMACHANDRAN MENOKY.P

01-02-16    1 KKD RETIREMENT A5.7004/2016 DT 05.09.2016 DC,KKD RAMACHANDRAN.P.K

01-03-16    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2017 DTD 26.09.2017 DC EKM JOSEPH.K.X

01-03-16    1 IDK RETIREMENT A1.02/2017 DT 06.10.2017 DC,IDK SURENDRAN.T.J

01-03-16    1 KKD RETIREMENT DCKKD/2693/2018/A5 DTD 11-09-2018 ABDUL SALAM.T.A

01-03-16    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.7754/2016 DT 12.04.2017 DC,KTM SAJEEV.K.P

01-03-16    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.7754/2016 DT 12.04.2017 DC,KTM BABU GEORGE

01-03-16    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1-2/2017 DTD 22.02.2018 DC TSR MURALI.T

01-04-16    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.888/2016 DT 08.09.2016 DC,ALP JACOB THOMAS

01-04-16    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.500/2017 DT 24.08.2017 DC,KLM PRADEEPKUMAR.K

01-04-16    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.7754/2016 DT 12.04.2017 DC,KTM JAMES DOMINIC

01-04-16    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2016/4/9 DT 05.09.2016 DC,PKD MOHANDAS.V.M

01-05-16    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2017 DTD 26.09.2017 DC EKM KRISHNAKUMAR.K.G

01-05-16    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.500/2017 DT 24.08.2017 DC,KLM SUBHASH CHANDRAN

01-05-16    1 KNR RETIREMENT DC/KNR/2/2017/A1  DTD 23.09.2017 SANILKUMAR.A

01-05-16    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.7754/2016 DT 12.04.2017 DC,KTM JOSEPH REJI

01-05-16    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2016/4/9 DT 05.09.2016 DC,PKD ASLAM.T.P

01-05-16    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2016/4/9 DT 05.09.2016 DC,PKD VISWANATHAN.C

31-05-16    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1.02/2017 DTD 12.04.2017 DC TSR VARGHESE.K.O

01-06-16    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1.888/2016 DT 08.09.2016 DC,ALP SHIBUKUMAR.K.B

01-06-16    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.G(1)-55023/17 DT 07.11.17 SANTHOSH.E.J

01-06-16    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2017 DTD 26.09.2017 DC EKM JOY KURIAKOSE

01-06-16    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2017 DTD 26.09.2017 DC EKM CHANDRAN.P.K

01-06-16    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.500/2017 DT 24.08.2017 DC,KLM BABURAJ.G

01-06-16    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.500/2017 DT 24.08.2017 DC,KLM RAJAN PILLAI.D

01-06-16    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.500/2017 DT 24.08.2017 DC,KLM SAHU.P

01-06-16    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.500/2017 DT 24.08.2017 DC,KLM LAMBODHARAN PILLAI.S

01-06-16    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.500/2017 DT 24.08.2017 DC,KLM MADHUSUDHANAN PILLAI

01-06-16    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.41461/2016.DT 08.09.2016 DC KSD SREEKUMAR.N

01-06-16    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.7754/2016 DT 12.04.2017 DC,KTM JOHNSON FERNANDEZ
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01-06-16    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.7754/2016 DT 12.04.2017 DC,KTM SEBASTIAN.M.S

01-06-16    1 KTM RETIREMENT A4.7754/2016 DT 12.04.2017 DC,KTM PUSHPAVALLY.M.T

01-06-16    1 MLP RETIREMENT A1.49079/2016(2) DTD 23.02.2017 DC,MLP JOSEPH.V.J

01-06-16    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2017/4/9 DT 24.08.2017 DC,PKD SREEKUMAR.K.V

01-06-16    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2017/4/9 DT 24.08.2017 DC,PKD VENUGOPAL.T.V

01-06-16    1 PKD RETIREMENT S3.2017/4/9 DT 24.08.2017 DC,PKD SHAJI.J.UKKAN

01-06-16    1 PTA RETIREMENT S3.3623/2016 DC,PTA ANILAMMA.M.R

01-06-16    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1.02/2017 DTD 12.04.2017 DC TSR PUSHPA.A.P

01-07-16    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/57772/2017 DTD 02.11.2017 DC,TVM RADHAKRISHNAN NAIR

27-10-16    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1-2/2017 DTD 22.02.2018 DC TSR SIVAKUMARAN UNNITHAN (LPR)

01-11-16    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2017 DTD 26.09.2017 DC EKM OMANA.M.I

01-12-16    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2017 DTD 26.09.2017 DC EKM JAYAPRAKASH.V.S

01-12-16    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.500/2017 DT 24.08.2017 DC,KLM SADASIVAN.R

01-02-17    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM RENUKA.K.P

01-02-17    1 MLP RETIREMENT DCMPM/2165/2018/A1 DTD 19.02.2018 VIJAYA KUMAR.O

01-02-17    1 PTA RETIREMENT DCPTA/2804/2018/S3 DT.06-03-2018 NAZEER.K.P

01-02-17    1 WYD RETIREMENT DCWYD/2292/2018/A8 DTD 21-02-2018 PAUL ALEXANDER

01-03-17    1 KNR RETIREMENT DCKNR/02/2018/A1 22.02.2018 DC KNR MANOHARAN.P.N

01-03-17    1 KTM RETIREMENT DCKTM/7754/2016/A4 15.3.2015 MAYA.S

01-04-17    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/7717/2018 DT.12-03-2018 DC,TVM THANKARAJAN.D.A

01-05-17    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1-4532/2018 DT 21.02.2018 DC,ALP PRAKASAN.M

01-05-17    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.41461/2017(1) DTD 23.02.2018 DC KSD SOBHA.P.K

01-05-17    1 MLP RETIREMENT DCMPM/2165/2018/A1 DTD 19.02.2018 GOPINATHAN.V

01-05-17    1 MLP RETIREMENT DCMPM/2165/2018/A1 DTD 19.02.2018 BABU.K

01-05-17    1 MLP RETIREMENT DCMPM/2165/2018/A1 DTD 19.02.2018 RAMACHANDRAN.M

01-06-17    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1-4532/2018 DT 21.02.2018 DC,ALP PARAMESWARAN POTTI.M.K

01-06-17    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1-4532/2018 DT 21.02.2018 DC,ALP RAMESH KUMAR.N.K

01-06-17    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1-4532/2018 DT 21.02.2018 DC,ALP MURALEEDHARA KURUP.P

01-06-17    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.(G)1-23750/16 DT 05.03.18 SASIKUMAR.K

01-06-17    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM BHARATHAN.M.P

01-06-17    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM RAJEEV.P.G

01-06-17    1 KKD RETIREMENT DCKKD/2693/2018/A5 DTD 11-09-2018 RAVEENDRAN.K

01-06-17    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.490/2018 DT 08.03.2018 DC,KLM JAYAMANI.S

01-06-17    1 KLM RETIREMENT E1.490/2018 DT 08.03.2018 DC,KLM SOMASUNDARAN PILLAI.K

01-06-17    1 KNR RETIREMENT DCKNR/02/2018/A1 22.02.2018 DC KNR HARIDASAN BALERI

01-06-17    1 KNR RETIREMENT DCKNR/02/2018/A1 22.02.2018 DC KNR SREEVALSAN.A

01-06-17    1 KNR RETIREMENT DCKNR/02/2018/A1 22.02.2018 DC KNR NADARSHAN.V.P

01-06-17    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.41461/2017(1) DTD 23.02.2018 DC KSD JAYARAJAN VAIKKATH

01-06-17    1 KTM RETIREMENT DCKTM/7754/2016/A4 15.3.2015 LEELAMMA JOSEPH

01-06-17    1 KTM RETIREMENT DCKTM/7754/2016/A4 15.3.2015 JIMMY ABRAHAM

01-06-17    1 LNB RETIREMENT LBA(1)-2203/2017 DT.27-06-2018 JALAJA KUMARI.P.S

01-06-17    1 PTA RETIREMENT DCPTA/2804/2018/S3 DT.06-03-2018 SHAMSUDHEEN.E

01-06-17    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1-2/2017 DTD 22.02.2018 DC TSR SHEIK AZGAR HUSSAIN.S

01-06-17    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1-2/2017 DTD 22.02.2018 DC TSR VENUGOPAL.K.S

01-06-17    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/7717/2018 DT.12-03-2018 DC,TVM SAINUDHEEN.M

01-07-17    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM SALIM.K.M

01-07-17    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM VIJAYAN.N

01-07-17    1 KKD RETIREMENT DCKKD/2693/2018/A5 DTD 11-09-2018 BALAN.K

01-07-17    1 KSD RETIREMENT A1.41461/2017(1) DTD 23.02.2018 DC KSD YASMIN SULAIKHA

01-07-17    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/7717/2018 DT.12-03-2018 DC,TVM RAJANKAYYAN.M

01-08-17    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1-4532/2018 DT 21.02.2018 DC,ALP SAJEEV.P.V

01-08-17    1 ALP RETIREMENT A1-4532/2018 DT 21.02.2018 DC,ALP UNNIKRISHNAN NAIR.P

01-08-17    1 CLR RETIREMENT L.R.(G)1-23750/16 DT 05.03.18 VIJAYA LEKSHMI.L

01-08-17    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM VARKEY JOSEPH

01-08-17    1 EKM RETIREMENT E1.2/2018 DTD 25-06-2018 DC EKM NEELAKANTAN POTTI.M.G

01-08-17    1 KKD RETIREMENT DCKKD/2693/2018/A5 DTD 11-09-2018 UDAYA KUMAR.P.A

01-08-17    1 KTM RETIREMENT DCKTM/7754/2016/A4 15.3.2015 JOSE.P.K

01-08-17    1 MLP RETIREMENT DCMPM/2165/2018/A1 DTD 19.02.2018 GOPALAKRISHNAN.T

01-08-17    1 TSR RETIREMENT A1-2/2017 DTD 22.02.2018 DC TSR JAYAKRISHNA BABU.M.V

01-08-17    1 TVM RETIREMENT S7/7717/2018 DT.12-03-2018 DC,TVM RENGANATHAN.N
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